

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ANANTNAG, J&K

(Main Campus Dialgam, Anantnag)



Principal

Anantnag

Prof. (DR.) Anjuno Fathediaal College

Principal

Government Medical College, Anantnag

Phone: 01932-227624

e-mail: gmcanantnag2018@gmail.com ragmca22@gmail.com

Engagement of candidates for the post of Senior Residents in Subject: Government Medical College, Anantnag.

Order No. 57 .GMCA (RA) of 2023 Dated: 09 .09.2023

In pursuance to the recommendations of designated selection committee for the post of Senior Residents/Tutor/Demonstrator in Government Medical College, Anantnag, the below mentioned candidates are hereby engaged as Senior Residents/Tutor/ Demonstrators on academic arrangement basis under S.O-364 of 2020 dated 27.11.2020, initially for a period of one year. The selected candidates are directed to report to the office of Registrar Academics GMC Anantnag within a period of 05 Days for further directions.

S.No	Name of the Candidate	Qualification	Department
01	Dr. Iflah Akbar	MD	OBG
02	Dr. Sueeba Bashir	DNB	OBG
03	Dr. Duha Qari	MD	OBG
04	Dr. Asima Hassan	MD	OBG
05	Dr. Rafia Gul	MD	OBG

Waiting List: -

S.No	Name of the Candidate	Qualification	Department
01	Dr. Azmat Jahan Mantoo	MD	OBG

The appointment of above Doctors is subject to the following terms and conditions: -

- 1. Before joining, the selectee shall submit an affidavit duly attested by the Judicial/ First Class Magistrate as prescribed by the appointing authority.
- 2. Non-PSC selectees shall have to execute an agreement with the Institution on prescribed format (Form-A) with regard to various terms and conditions applicable during the academic arrangement.
- 3. Senior Residents appointed on academic arrangement basis shall be paid as per S.O-364 of 2020 dated 27.11.2020.

No:- GMCA/RA/SR/2023/2256-66-Copy to the:-

Dated:- 09.09.2023. 1. Director Coordination, New GMC's, Jammu for information.

- 2. Joint Director, Information Department, Srinagar. He is requested to publish the order in two leading dailies of the valley.
- 3. HOD_____ Government Medical College, Anantnag for information.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, Government Medical College, Anantnag for information.
- 5. Administrative Officer, Government Medical College, Anantnag for information.
- 6. Registrar Academics, Government Medical College, Anantnag for information.
- 7. Private Secretary to Administrative Secretary, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 8. Doctors concerned for compliance.
- 9. Incharge website to upload the order on web portal.
- 10. Office Record file.